RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09367,0112-0000		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xlangping QIAN, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cytokinetics, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance;	Street 280 East Grand Avenue		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Address: City: South San Francisco		
Security Change of Name Agreement Other:	State: CA Zip Code: 94080		
Execution Date: August 2, 2005; September 4, 2005; July 20, 2005; July 20, 2005; July 20, 2005; September 5, 2005; July 20, 2005;	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is bel the application:	ng filed together with a new application, the execution date of		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 11/121,709, filed May 3, 2005	B. Patent Number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?	│ □ Yes		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Lauren L. Stevens, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)		
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	Authorized to be charged to our Deposit Account No. 06-0916		
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and document.	i correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Lauren L. Stevens Reg. No. 36,691	Low L Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	-		
CERTICIO ATC OR TAXABLE TO	SSION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to Assignm Office on September 13, 2005. Facsimile number (571) 273-0140	ent Recordation Services at the U.S. Patent and Trademark		

Sarah M. Barnett

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0112-00000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: May 3, 2005

Application No.: 11/121,709; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Application No. 11/121,709 Attorney Docket No. 09367.0112-00000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Xiangping QIAN	- define	08/52/0
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
		<u> Date</u>
Han-Jie ZHOU Full Name of Third Inventor		
Tan tane of Thite inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT	Inventor's Signature	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	1/20/05-
	1 - 1 - 1	Date
Bing YAO		7/20/05
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
Hong JIANG	(Musical)	
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	7/20/05
	niventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG	_	
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG	1- 6/10	Marie
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	danels Cf-	7/20/05
THE STATE OF THE S	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.	-WIN	7/20/25
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bandlan B. Monora	160-1	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN Full Name of Tenth Inventor	City /	7/20/05
The of Tettin Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES	- 14 / -	
ull Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	7/20/05

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0112-00000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: May 3, 2005

Application No.: 11/121,709; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Application No. 11/121,709 Attorney Docket No. 09367.0112-00000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
	inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	[Inventor's Signature	
		Date
Han-Jie ZHOU	_(TM~~7)	as last 1st
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	- 104 107
Luke W. ASHCO ARM		Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT Full Name of Fourth Inventor		
and of Louis at theurol.	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO	·	
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
	inventor a signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
		Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
ull Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
full Name of Eighth Inventor		_
THE STANGE OF PARTIES	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
	myentot 2 pignature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
ull Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
		Date
Gustave BERGNES		
l! Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0112-00000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: May 3, 2005

Application No.: 11/121,709; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Application No. 11/121,709 Attorney Docket No. 09367.0112-00000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Xiangping QIAN Full Name of First Inventor		
_ 1 star rating of rast niventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
	b Digitation	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU Full Name of Third Inventor		
1 thi Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		Date
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	J	
	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
ennifer Kuo Chen HUANG	0-001	
ull Name of Seventh Inventor	- Jungalow Silver	09-0505
	Inventory Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
ull Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
ull Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
	myomot's alguature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
ull Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Il Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016790 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 09/13/2005